502004161 07/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marek Pokorny	07/23/2012
Vladimir Velebny	07/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Contipro Biotech S.R.O.	
Street Address:	Dolni Dobrouc 401	
City:	Dolni Dobrouc	
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Postal Code:	56102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13575537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5132416234

 Phone:
 5132412324

Email: jwalker@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Derek J. Somogy, Esq.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 2: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KANIA-29

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Derek J. Somogy

Total Attachments: 2

source=KANIA-29_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=KANIA-29_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1357

PATENT REEL: 028656 FRAME: 0436

Attorney Docket No.: KANIA-29

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, the following co-inventors, namely, Marek Pokorny residing at Jelinkova 1048, 29306 Kosmonosy, Czech Republic; and Vladimir Velebny residing at Sadova 1466, 56402 Zamberk, Czech Republic, have co-invented an "APPARATUS FOR PRODUCTION OF TWO-DIMENSIONAL OR THREE-DIMENSIONAL FIBROUS MATERIALS OF MICROFIBRES AND NANOFIBRES" as fully disclosed in a United States application for patent and filed on July 26, 2012. Serial No. 13/575,537., which claims priority to PCT/CZ2011/000013, filed on February 3, 2011, which claims priority to Czech Serial No. PV2010-93, filed on February 5, 2010 ("the Priority Applications").

WHEREAS, Contipro Biotech S.R.O., a corporation organized under the laws of the Czech Republic, and having its principal office at Dolni Dobrouc 401, 56102 Dolni Dobrouc, Czech Republic, desires to acquire the entire ownership interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in: 1) the Priority Applications; and 2) any and all other U.S. and/or foreign patent to be issued thereon ("the Patent Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of us hereby: a) assigns to Contipro Biotech S.R.O. his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including the Priority Applications, and any continuing or related applications based thereon, and further including all rights and interests related to claiming priority under applicable patent conventions or treaties; b) authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue to Contipro Biotech S.R.O. or to its legal representatives and assigns all future U.S. Letters Patent granted on the subject matter disclosed in the Priority Applications; and c) agrees to cooperate with Contipro Biotech S.R.O., as deemed reasonably necessary by Contipro Biotech S.R.O., to assist in prosecuting any and all U.S. or non-U.S. applications related to the Patent Rights.

Witness my han	d this $\frac{23}{}$ day of $\frac{}{}$	<u>417</u> , 2012.		
RU_	14	Inventor.		
Marek Pokorny				
		_, 2012, before me personally ap		
who duly acknowledged		ng instrument to be a voluntary as		
Witness No. 1		Witness No. 2		
EVA HURYCHOVA		MARTINA JUNKOVA		
Print Name	23rd July 2012 Date	Print Name	23 4 July 2011	
Sign Name	Date	Sign Name	Date ^(f)	

Page Lof 2

Witness my hand this	s 23 day of	, 2012.	
Vladimir Velebny	- Committee of the Comm	Inventor.	
viadimii veiebiiy			
		, 2012, before me personally lown to me to be the above n	
who duly acknowledged the who executed the same for the	signing of the foregoing	instrument to be a voluntary	
Witness No. 1		Witness No. 2	
EVA HURY CHOVA		MARTINA JUNKUT	A
Print Name		Print Name	
- January	23 rd July 2012	- Ars	22 84 34 14 2017
Sign Name	Date	Sign Name	Date

RECORDED: 07/27/2012